

HE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES DD-36, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 064, W.B <u>Website</u>: <u>http://www.wbuhs.ac.in</u>; <u>EPBX</u>: (033) 2321 – 3461, (033) 2334 - 6602 <u>Fax</u>: (033) 2358 - 0100

FORM -3

<u>Ref. No. OG/WBUHS/2022-23/1478</u>

Name of University. The West Bengal University of Health Sciences, Salt Lake, Kolkata

(B) CONSENT OF AFFILIATION

Dated: 21 . 12-.2022 *Place*: Kolkata

ity of Health Sciences PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION CERTIFICATE Sciences The West Sealth Sciences The West Bengal (For increase of seats) the Sciences The West Bengal U

The West Bengal University of Health Sciences has decided in principle to affiliate for the Increase of seat in MBBS course at 'GOURI DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & HOSPITAL', D.I.A.T.M. Campus, NH 2, Near I.O.C.L. Depot, Rajbandh, Durgapur - 713212,West Bengal with annual intake capacity from 150 (One Hundred Fifty) to 200 (Two Hundred), subject to the grant of permission under section 10(A) of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 (102 of 1956) read with section 61(2) of the National Medical Commission Act, 2019 (30 of 2019)by the National Medical Commission.

This Consent of Affiliation shall be valid for processing of application for three academic years from the date of issue.

<u>Ref. No.</u>: OG/WBUHS/2022 – 23/1478 /1(10) Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Controller of Examinations, WBUHS, Kolkata
- 2. Principal/Director, Gouri Devi Institute Of Medical Sciences & Hospital.
- 3. OSD, PDAE, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 4. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 5. Inspector of Colleges, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 6. Asstt. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 7. Asstt. Registrar, WBUHS, Kolkata
- 8. P. A to Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 9. P. A to Pro Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata.

TVar 10. Office copy. Ith Sciences The West Bengal University of Health Sciences Reg Filealth Sciences The West Bengal University of Health Sciences Reg WB